◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
◼
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
①
②
③
④
⑤
⑥
⑦
±
±
±
±
⑧
⑨



u
u
25
26
27
28
29
30
36 39 42 45 48 51 54 57 60 63 66 69 72 75
0A 46.5A
87
89
91
93
95
97
4.7 9.3 14.0 18.6 23.3 27.9 32.6 37.2 41.9 46.5
E
ff
ie
n
c
y
(%
)
Output current (A)
36V 48V 75V
±
±
±
±
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
µ
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Thermal Derating
━48Vin
o
u
tp
u
t
cu
rr
en
t(
A
)
u
u
△
−

= kR downadj )2
%
%100
(_


+
−

+
= k
V
R norm
upadj )
%
%2%100
%225.1
%)%100(
(_
norm
normo
V
VV )(100 −
=
( )
)(24.143
%86.17
%86.172%100
86.17225.1
86.1710028
=
+
−

+
=−
K
R upadj
𝑉𝑂 = (𝑉𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑚 + 1.24) × 11.29
u
u
u
L1
Vdc
C1 C2
Vin+
Vin-
DC/DC
C3 C4
Load
Vo+
Vo-
Cin
Probe
50mm
Current probe
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•